FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

MRD 6.7.99

To the Honorable Commissioner c

06-10-1999



101060437

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WENDELL R. CARLSON	Name: CARLSON CHAMPIONSHIP CALLS, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[XX] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 3056 S. 43 RD STREET
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	GREEF/44/1035
[] Other	
Execution Date:JUNE 1, 1999	City: OMAHA State: NE ZIP: 68105
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	PATENT NO. 5,885,126
Additional numbers	sattached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name:James C. Nemmers	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Firstar Bank Building, P.O. Box 2107	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cedar Rapids State: Iowa ZIP: 52406-2107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James C. Nemmers	1) Jum 6-1-99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
DANTAN AUDICH AAAACHO ODGOTED	comprising cover sheet: [1]
Confinissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
` Washing	gton, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Wendell R. Carlson ("Inventor"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 12200 College Street, R.R. 2, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404, is the inventor and did obtain United States Patent No. 5,885,126 dated April March 23, 1999 for an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE VOLUME WATERFOWL CALL" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Inventor is the exclusive owner of the Patent and the invention described and claimed therein and of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention; and

WHEREAS, Carlson Championship Calls, L.L.C., a <u>Nebraska</u> limited liability company having its principal place of business in Omaha, Nebraska, did acquire all rights to the Patent and the Inventor wishes to confirm the transfer of the rights to the Patent to Carlson Championship Calls, L.L.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Carlson Championship Calls, L.L.C. the Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Carlson Championship Calls, L.L.C. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives for the remainder of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Dated the ____ day of __

,1999.

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF LINN) ss

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Wendell R. Carlson, known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the same was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act thereof, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

JAMES C. NEMMERS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
January 19, 2001

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0880